 DS-RM24EP–048C–6/2014
Features
 Gamma Radiation Tolerance: 50 kGy
 e-Beam Sterilization Tolerance: 50 kGy
 Memory array: 32-Kbit, 64-Kbit, and 128-Kbit EEPROM-compatible boot memory
 Single supply voltage: 2.7V - 3.6V
 2-wire I2C interface
 Compatible with I2C bus modes:

15RM24EP
DS-RM24EP–048C–6/2014
14. Ordering Information
14.1 Ordering Detail
14.2 Ordering Codes
RM24EP128A - B S N C -T
Device Type                          Shipping Carrier Op�on
 RM24EP = I2C serial access bus                     B = Tube
                                  T = Tape & Reel
Density                            Grade & Temperature Range
128 = 128 Kbit
C = Green,
64  =   64 Kbit
Commercial
 temperature  (0-70°C)
32  =   32 Kbit
Device/Die Revision Package Op�on
A
B
                               SN = 8 lead 0.150” SOIC , Narrow
Opera�ng Voltage
B =  2.7V to 3.6V
Ordering Code Package Density
Operating
Voltage
Device
Grade
Ship
Carrier Qty. Carrier
RM24EP32B-BSNC-B
SN 32 Kbit 2.7V to 3.6V
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
Tube 100
RM24EP32B-BSNC-T Reel 4000
RM24EP64B-BSNC-B
SN 64 Kbit 2.7V to 3.6V
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
Tube 100
RM24EP64B-BSNC-T Reel 4000
RM24EP128A-BSNC-B
SN 128 Kbit 2.7V to 3.6V
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
Tube 100
RM24EP128A-BSNC-T Reel 4000
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
16RM24EP
DS-RM24EP–048C–6/2014
15. Revision History
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
RM24EP-048A 4/2014 Initial document release.
RM24EP-048B 4/2014
Changed test condition in Icc1, Icc2 and Icc3 to Vcc=3.3. Removed references to 24C128A.
Added Section 12 “Sterilization Tolerance” table.
RM24EP-048C 6/2014 Updated AC and DC characterization specifications.
Corporate Office
California | USA
Adesto Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue